OM1400A-105
14 Bit, 105 MSPS ADC Module
Analog-to-Digital Converter Module with Turbolinear™ Technology
IN
A
R
Y
D

Gnd OVR Clk
Out
Ovr
INTERNAL
TIMING 14
binary/2's
Rst
Rst_n
ADV cc33
AGnd
DVcc33 DVcc18
AD6645
technology
Optichron Inc., Copyright 2006 Optichron, Inc., 4221 Technology Drive, Fremont, CA 94538  1
Revision 0.4, June 2006 Sales: 510 249 5230 sales@optichron.com
OM1400A-105 14 Bit, 105 MSPS ADC Module
Absolute Maximum Ratings
PR
EL
IM

Optichron Inc., Copyright 2006  004-0001-02 Revision 0.4 June 2006 25
OM1400A-105 14 Bit, 105 MSPS ADC Module
Ordering Guide
PR
EL
IM
IN
A
R
Y
D
A
TA
 S
H
EE
T
Ordering Guide
Optichron's OM1400A-105 ADC module is available in different versions depending on the desired Nyquist zone of
operation and desired sampling frequency. The Linearizer is programmed to cancel nonlinear distortion in the desired
combination of Nyquist zone and sampling frequency. When ordering, the user must specify the Nyquist zone in which
the input signal will fall for the desired sampling frequency.
Table 10: Ordering Guide
Product Ordering Number Sampling rate (MSPS) Nyquist Zone
Linearized ADC Module
OM1400A-105 OM1400A-1050NZ2 105.0 2
OM1400A-105 OM1400A-1050NZ3 105.0 3
OM1400A-105 OM1400A-1050NZ4 105.0 4
OM1400A-105 OM1400A-1000NZ2 100.0 2
OM1400A-105 OM1400A-1000NZ3 100.0 3
OM1400A-105 OM1400A-1000NZ4 100.0 4
OM1400A-105 OM1400A-0950NZ2 95.0 2
OM1400A-105 OM1400A-0950NZ3 95.0 3
OM1400A-105 OM1400A-0950NZ4 95.0 4
OM1400A-105 OM1400A-0900NZ2 90.0 2
OM1400A-105 OM1400A-0900NZ3 90.0 3
OM1400A-105 OM1400A-0900NZ4 90.0 4
Evaluation Board
OM1400A-1050NZ2EVAL 105.0 2
OM1400A-1050NZ3EVAL 105.0 3
OM1400A-1050NZ4EVAL 105.0 4
OM1400A-1000NZ2EVAL 100.0 2
OM1400A-1000NZ3EVAL 100.0 3
OM1400A-1000NZ4EVAL 100.0 4
OM1400A-0950NZ2EVAL 95.0 2
OM1400A-0950NZ3EVAL 95.0 3
OM1400A-0950NZ4EVAL 95.0 4
OM1400A-0900NZ2EVAL 90.0 2
OM1400A-0900NZ3EVAL 90.0 3
OM1400A-0900NZ4EVAL 90.0 4
Other bandwidths, offset intermediate frequencies, and other Nyquist zones are available upon request.
Please contact Optichron Sales for more information 510-249-5230 or sales@optichron.com.
26 004-0001-02 Revision 0.4 June 2006 Optichron Inc., Copyright 2006
Contact Information